

## OFFICIAL PLAT

WEDGEWOOD PARC 6TH ADDITION

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Shamrock Development, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, fee owner of the following described properties situated in the State of Minnesota, County of Anoka, to-wit:

Outlot D, WEDGEWOOD PARC 4TH ADDITION.

Have caused the same to be surveyed and platted as WEDGEWOOD PARC 6TH ADDITION, and do hereby donate and dedicate to the public for the public use forever the streets and cul-de-sacs as shown on this plat. Also dedicating to the public, the easements as shown on this plat for drainage and utility purposes only. In witness, whereof said Shamrock Development, Inc. has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officer this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 19**72**.

	SHAMROCK DE	VELOPMENT, INC.	President	
County of	Noka			<b>GO</b> L L M Stonton
ument was acknowl ck Development, I	ledged before me this Inc., a Minnesota corporatio		1	19 <b>92</b> by James M. Stanton,
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	My commission expires:		Hricka	County, Minnesota

NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA ANOKA My Commission Expires April 22, 1993

I hereby certify that I have surveyed and platted the property described in this plat as WEDGEWOOD PARC 6TH ADDITION and that this plat is a correct representation of said survey; that all monuments have been correctly placed in the ground as shown on the plat; that all distances are correctly shown on the plat in feet and hundredths of a foot; that the outside boundary lines are correctly designated on the plat; and that there are no wet lands or public highways to be designated on the plat other than as shown

Lynn P. Caswell, Land Surveyor Minnesota Registration No. 13057

State of Minnesota, County of Shubure

SHARON L. SHERWOOD NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA SHERBURNE COUNTY My Comm. Exp. June 25, 1997

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>20th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 19<u>92</u>, by Lynn P. Caswell, Land Surveyor. SHARON L. SHERWOOD SHARON L. SHERWOOD SHARON L. SHERWOOD My commission expires: Quart 25, 1997

Annexed plat of WEDGEWOOD PARC 6TH ADDITION was approved by the Planning Commission of the City of Coon Rapids, Minnesota this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 19**92.** 

Dorna M. Naeue, Chairman

Annexed plat of WEDGEWOOD PARC 6TH ADDITION was approved by the City Council of Coon Rapids, Minnesota at a regular meeting thereof held this day of <u>AnuAry</u>, 19**92.** If applicable, the written comments and recommendations of the Commissioner of Transportation and the County Highway Engineer have been received by the City or the prescribed 30 day period has elapsed without receipt of such comments and recommendations, as provided by Minnesota Statutes Section 505.03, Subdivision 2.

By: <u>William & Thongan</u>, Mayor Attest: <u>Betty Backes, CMC</u>, Clerk This plat has been checked and approved this <u>215</u> day of <u>Feb.</u>, 1992.

TORRENS BOOK 12 PAGE 13 CITY OF COON RAPIDS, ANOKA COUNTY, MN.

2 16 311 Office # REGISTRAR OF TITLES STATE OF MINNES CUUN : MAN nordov gardes the me within instrumon ves Hed in this office or the 2107 asy of

Fill A U 22 a 2:300 stort P M Tald Canton Burger or Tittes By Katherine Beier Ber Ratherine Beier

HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE CURRENT AND A UNQUENT TAXES ON THE LANDS DESCRIBED THIN ARE PAID AND THE TRANSFER IS EDWARD M. TRESKA PROPERTY TAX ADMINISTRATOR DEPUTY PROPERTY TAX ADMINISTRATION

## JOHN OLIVER & ASSOCIATES, INC.

922 Main Street Elle River, Minnesota 55336 (612) 441-2072

.....Ř

Land Surveying Subdivision Dooign Site Planning

